M Gmail

Procurement projection for next 5 years
1 message

Director AIMS, New Delhi <director.aiims@gmail.com>

C S Bahuguna <epwsec-mhfw@nic.in>

Fri, Jan 15, 2021 at 6:34 PM
To: "D. R. DOGRA" <dr.dogra@nic.in>, Laxmi Narayan <laxmi.narayan27 @gov.in>, surenderdhawan@gmail.com, Nipun

Vinayak <js.me-mohfw@gov.in>, alok saxena <Js@naco.gov.in>, Mr Lav Agarwal <alav@ias.nic.in>, Js Policy <js.policy-
mohfw@gov.in>, Ms Rekha Shukla <rekha.shukla@nic.in>, Mr Vikas Sheel <sheelv@nic.in>, "Dr(Mr) Dr Mandeep Kumar
Bhandari" <mandeep@ias.nic.in>, alok saxena <js@naco.gov.in>, Ms Preeti Pant <p.preeti@nic.in>, Mrs Padmaja Singh
<padmaja.singh@nic.in>, Ms Gayatri Mishra <g.mishra@nic.in>, Vandana Jain <vandana.jain@nic.in>, Arun Kumar
<arun_kumar@nic.in>, Mr Nilambuj Sharan <nilambuj.sharan@nic.in>, director aiims <director.aiims@gmail.com>,
director@aiimspatna.org, director@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in, director@aiimsraipur.edu.in, director@aiimsbhopai.edu.in,
director@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in, director@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in, ADDL MS RK WADHWA <ams.rkwadhwa@vmmc-
sjh.nic.in>, admin@yvpci.org.in, MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT <msoffice@vmrac-sjh.nic.in>, ddarmlh2@gmail.com, med
sup rmth <med.sup.rmih@amail.com>, directorlhmc@gmail.com, info@thmc.in, SURESH PURI <suresh.puri@gov.in>, IT
Dept <hsccltd@hsccltd.co.in>, info@lifecarehli.com, enquiry@hlihites.com, mso-mohfw <mso-mohfw@nic.in>, Sanjay
Jain <sanjay.jain24@cghs.nic.in>, Director JIPMER <director@jipmer.edu.in>, PGIMER CHANDIGARH <pgimer-
chd@nic.in=, "Webmaster, North East Indira Gandhi Institute of Health and Medical Sciences" <info.neigrihms@nic.in=,
director@rims.edu.in, Director <director.nihfw@nic.in>, AO Delhi <aodelhi@fssai.gov.in>, Director Office NIMHANS

<dirstaff@nimhans.ac.in>, infc@cnci.org.in, Daya Ram <director@cipranchi.nic.in>, director@aiishmysore.in,
director@I|gbrimh.gov.in, DIVYA MAKKAR <divya.makkar@nic.in>

SirfMadam,

Please find attached a copy of OM dated 15.01.2021 for necessary action at the earliest.

Regards,
Proc-l{EPW)Section

- ————2 attachments

17-:! Om dated 15.01.2021 for procuremnt projection.pdf
= 360K

ail Minutes and earlier reference of EPW.pd
— 12747K
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File N0.Z.28015/04/2021-Proc.l(EPW)

No. Z-28015/04/2021-Proc-I(EPW)
Government of India
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
Department of Health & Family Welfare
[Procurement-I (EPW) Section]
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: 15.01.2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Procurement projection for next 5 years-reg.

Reference: Agenda Point No. 5 of 11t meeting of Standing Committee held on 05.01.2021
under the chairmanship of Secretary. DPIIT to review implementation of Public

Procurement(Preference to Make In India) Order, 2017-

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Section's OM No.Z.28018/67/2017-EPW

dated 14.07.2020 and the minutes of 11™ meeting of Standing Committee received from
DPIIT and to say that all procuring entities may please notify/update procurement projections
for the next 5 years on their respective website/MoHFW website in a predefined format and
provide web link of the same to DPIIT.

2. This may be given Top-Priority.
Signature Nol Varified

Digitally signeg-?) DV KRAG
Date: 2021.01-45 17.47:08
IsT 4

(D. V. K. Rao)
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

R m—— Tel. No.: 23062791

To

1. IS(NVY JS(VS)/ JIS(MKBY)/ JS(AS)/ IS(LA)/ JS(VC) / JS(GM)/ JS(PP)/ JS(RS) /
JS(VI)/ IS (PS)/EA(NS)/EA(AK)
2. The Director, All AIIMS, New Delhi/ Patna/ Bhubaneshwar/ Raipur/ Bhopal/ Jodhpur/
Rishikesh.
3. The Director, National Institute of TB and Respiratory Diseases, New Delhi. -
4. The Director, Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute, North Campus, University of Delhi.
————————5—Fhe-Medical-Superintendents; Safdarjung/Dr- RME/SSKH/KSC Hospital, New Delhi.
. 6.The OSD, Central Medical Services Society, New Delhi. s ree
7. The Chairman & Managing Director, HLL Lifecare Ltd., Thmwananthapuram, Kerala
— 695012 and NOIDA.
8. The DDG (Stores), Medical Stores Organization, Sector-1, R.K. Puram, New Delhi —
110066.
9. The Director (CGHS), Dte. General: (CGHS), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
10.Director, JIPMER/ PGIMER/ NEIGHRIMS/ RIMS/ NIHFW/ FSSAI /
NIMHANS/MGIMSKHS.
11.The Director, Chittaranjan National Cancer Institute, Kolkata.
12.The Director, CIP, Ranchi.
13.The Director, AIISH, Mysore.
14.The Director, LGB Regional Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur.
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